

1) D.		10
1) Date:_		, 19

2) Operator's Well No. 217

"	tse au	State	D. 1881 11.31	County		Dorm
3)	API Well N	Io. 47	- 87	-	3805	
	Well No	7T / T		A STATE		100000077

DRILLING CO	NTRACTOR:					SEMPER LINE OF	3) API	WEII NO.	County Permit
Unkno						TE OF WEST VI		a pulting of the B	
	sortaldw , eli	ring in a	DE	EPART	MENT	OF MINES, OIL	AND GAS DIVISION	ON THE PROPERTY NAMED IN A STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	igni liter (51
Lang To Hotels	rai archin						FAPPLICATION	ed most files form	
						tep the second	and the right	r La dore estado es v	est arabite
4) WELL TY									Lio as
5) LOCATIO	N. Flevor	ion:	964	dv ad	Dan in	/ Underground si	Teft for	k of Reedy Cr	/ Shallow X//)
s, Locario	Distric	ct:	Curtis	5			ane		
6) WELL OP								AGENT Joe Mo	
Address	TOWN						Address	P.O. B	
		Spend	er, W	7 25	276			Spence	r, WV 25276
7) OIL & GA	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	Cata	M Dar	116	a Ivan s	reactions contri	O COAL OPERA	TOR None	n and all to
Address			Box					TO LOTO SE SOLO COMO	
		Spend	er, W						
Acreage		178					3) COAL OWNER		ATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACE		Same				and the second	Name	None	K) Present at
Address							Address		Sanciac (5) 19
Acres				3,487		All Parks	Name 200 20	op or aguinter 10.	Half Soc Han
Acreage 9) FIELD SA		E) TO:	rojastora	es oir	[23541233	xp.gidzennse			100 Tores 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Address							See Note 24	nijer feob z włenac	n seals an
						14) COAL LESSEE	WITH DECLARAT	ION ON RECORD:
	S INSPECTO						Name	None	F 201 CM (4) 20 E)
					PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.	laris SeVI, firm		THE THE	CHERNIERS.
Address	The state of the s		50 12 FE ON CHIEF SEE SEED RESERVE		SIGNATURE VIEW		ins, is to be part on therewith	THE RESERVE TO SECURITION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	CEOV PHI
(5) PROPOSE	D WORK.			"The ball of the state of			/ Frac	(0.1 to Cont.)	
is) TROTOSE	D WORK.						new formation	Call Conf.	UN - 8 1983
									014 - 0 1303
							swellens bree is		or dear Land
17) Estima	ated depth of c	ompleted v	vell,	5,70	00'	feet			& GAS DIVISION
18) Appro	ximate water s	trata depth	ns: Fresh	, —	200	feet;	salt, 700 •	feet. DEP	T. OF MINES
DISTANTANTON		2.5.00						area? Yes	/ NO
20) CASING A	AND TUBINO	PROGRA	AM			40.7		03. 15.04. 26.61	74 (0.01
CASING OR TUBING TYP	B	SPE	CIFICATION Weight	NS I	1	FOOTAG	E INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS	PACKERS
	Size	Grade	per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	Date Transport State
Conductor	Law and	the walter	antica t	100	100000	all qualibertises by	# 1 Act 15 at 2 at 15	HUNUS AND 1818	Kinds
Fresh water Coal	9 5/8	H-40	32.3	X		300 •	300 •	To Surface	by Kuls 15-03
Intermediate	7	J-55	23	х		2,200'	2,200	To Surface	Sizes
Production	4 1/2	J-55	10.5	X	100 10	5,700	5,700	As Needed	Depths set
Tubing	1 - 1/5	0 00					A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	TELLO IN THE PAR	and the second
Liners		7.8 A		JV BUIL	SECOND SECOND	STREET, DESCRIPTIONS	A MET A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	r 1 5 cm (1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1	Perforations:
							(4)	l 1 45 basi(b) 1, 4	Top Bottom
il adtorn C	N Smooth	rankyon i	uril brig	lenin	00.00	wildlines and a	MINT TO THE OWNER.	1 02 02 15 CO C A	THE STATE OF THE S
0	VON PICUTA	Louisi mi	C ye be	11 11 11 11	Le mil	You although	The second second	John Department of the	CHARLES VICE
21) EXTRACT	provide one of			008.00	niso ori	r toesadt delien	lacy Si molloweg	of all budhowing	emon adf
Control of the Contro	次表示。0月·20年2月1日上海 10月1日 10月	NEED CONTRACTOR STATE		contin	uing con	tract or contracts	by which I hold the	right to extract oil or	gas.
The state of the s	Chicago and the second second second		-4-1-(c) (1)	throu	gh (4).	(See reverse side for	or specifics.)	of Do bug visualit	rinj azekiri
22) ROYALTY			anket the o	il on ac	a based s	mon a losse or oth	e antinuing contra	et er contracts providi	na for flat well royalty or any
									ng for flat well royalty or any se of oil or gas so extracted,
produced o	r marketed?	Yes 🗆	No 😠			el est many i labor	The same of the same of	Party or continue	
		Control of the Contro	tional is n	eeded.	If the ar	nswer is Yes, you	nay use Affidavit F	form IV-60.	THE PERSON
23) Required C			nd the en	closed	nlat and	reclamation plan	nave been mailed by	v registered mail or del	livered by hand to the above
named coal	l operator, co	al owner(s)	, and coal	lessee	on or be	efore the day of th	e mailing or deliver	y of this Permit Appli	cation to the Department of
Mines at C	harleston, We	st Virginia	m	7	10/01	the soal opera	to look to the	grey valvegring it is	notal off
Notary:	narlu	1	111	an	very	40 11 09-15-00	Signed:	Edel L. J	agled
My Commiss	sion Expires	Noven	aber 9	19	92		Its: Vi	ce-President	or to puch
- V					-	FFICE USE C	NLY		
		13.0	07.000		2.77	RILLING PE	Black the Market State of the S		act 0
Permit number		47-08	87-380	5		desses /	Torn	Augu	09/1 <mark>5/2023</mark> 83
tion but our	be well loca	i noi sa	at line e	d135	serie at	which dovers is	distance of the		
quirements subi	ect to the con	ditions cor	tained her	rein an	d on the	reverse hereof. No	tification must be	given to the District O	ce with the pertinent legal re-
(Defer to No. 10	Prior to the	onetructio	n of roads	locati	one and	nits for any nermit	ed work. In addition	on, the well operator or	his contractor shall notify the
proper district o	ni and gas ins	April April	ours before 198	4	iai permi	itted work has con	intenced.)	^	
Dermit evnires				10000	100	unless di	illing is commenced	prior to that date and	prosecuted with due diligence.

Bond: Agent:

Line Item Explanation

- 1) Date of Application
- 2) Your well name and number
- 3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas
- 4A) "Oil" means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas after it leaves underground reservoirs: "Gas" means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined as oil.
- 4B) "Shallow well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
 - "Deep well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
 - 5) Where well is located
 - 6) Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be registered with the Secretary of State Office
 - 7) Use separate sheet if necessary
 - 8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.
 - 9) Optional
 - 11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k
- 12) "Coal Operator" means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24
- 13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24
 - Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.
 - 16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
 - 17) Self explanatory
 - 18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
 - 19) All coal seam depths
 - 20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01, 15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04
 - 21) Code 22-4-11(c) In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a permit described herein may file the following:
 - (1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
 - (2) The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
 - (3) The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is recorded;
 - (4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.
 - 22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).
 - Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.
 - 24) The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

	TIME	WAIVER	
The undersigned coal operator		/ lessee	
mined this proposed well location. If	a mine map exists v	which covers the are	ea of the well location, the well location has been
mined this proposed well location. If	a mine map exists ved has no objection	which covers the are to the work propo	ea of the well location, the well location has been
dded to the mine map. The undersigned	ed has no objection	to the work propo	ea of the well location, the well location has been sed to be done at this location, provided, the well
dded to the mine map. The undersigned	ed has no objection	to the work propo	ea of the well location, the well location has been

Its

[22] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12]	
ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF	LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.	Well Site
QUADRANGLE	Access Road —
그 이 회 교육자기로 하고 있다. 관리 교육 등 병원 때문 이 시간 이 것	
	기업 등에 가지하는 것이 있는데 있다면 사용하는데요. 한 것 같다.
WEIL SITE PLAN	
ketch to include well location, existing access roa	d, roads to be constructed, wellsite
rilling pits and necessary structures numbered or leart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.	ettered to correspond with the first
art of this plan. Hierare arr methal trainings.	
LEGEND	
Property boundary	eiversion
	pring O
	let spot
그 전에 있는 것이 내려왔다. 이 사람들이 하는 것이 되었다면 하면 그것 같아. 그렇게 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다.	suilding
	rain pipe O
다이 내가 내가 무겁니다. 그 나이에서 사가 들어서는 여자 200명이 하는 사람이 나는 아니는 이렇게 하지 않는 그 나라지?	Vaterway $\Leftrightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$
(1) V GHEN NO. 1	
$\left(\bigoplus \right) \left(f_{i} \right)$	
3 7000	
, A',','	
120000	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
AMOSS	
Jo'	
The state of the s	
000 2	
\B = 8 2	probability of the second seco
125.2	
A Dan 2	09/15/2023
Boon 2	200/ 10/2023
Dwell No.	2
A > ->	
Road to well # 2 w.	11 ha was tained
TO WEIL # 2 WI	11 DE Mainiairies.

(REV 8-81)

T8 - TA .ON IGA

1982 (8 VIUU

WELL NO. Davis #1

(Rev 8-81) 6-AI

umigniff testiff in state

mieitig exd dnu lid Benifff, du bramtraques 09/15/2023

NOTTAMATION	QIVA	CONSTRUCTION		

9728 <u>S sinigaiv</u>	zbeucer, west			ST S109US 21DUDADS UDD41V
	139 Main Stre			reconstant our act furinass
	P.O. Box 709	SSEECOT		"SETON 1 SETON SERVICE SETON SETON SETON
		202244		,
	Dond McDonald	TE GEEVE	EEE AFTE	
	Key Oil, Inc.			
				Inoculate with 3X recommended anount.
bacterium.	iðaosia ðyz yzim s	aanoja put	Liotert . A	stau as dous sammes illo atpluocal*
TDs/scre			-	Tps/sam
-				
1Ds/acre				Flatpea 20 lbs/acre
Tpa/same		Seed*	6	Seed* Ky. 31 Tall Fescue 1bs/acr
Tons/acre		Ш лдср		Mulch Silva Fiber Tons/ac
		4-1-46		
(traffsvir	(10-50-50 Or equ	~~~~~~~ T		(10-50-50 or equivalent)
lbs/acre		Fertilize		
	Hq of foat	THE RESERVE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO		or correct to pH 6.5
Tons/acre	DEPT	əmid	ex.	ms\andT amil
DELLIN CADE	Treatment Area I			Treatment Area I & II
NOISIVIO 343				
		1	SEVECETATION OF THE PROPERTY O	
1 - 8 1983	90			
(Contract)		·sunfaa	V.IOM 1.IID 8	ent and removed from the site before
20.02	מעם פעום זיים בעם			s bro tuo ed ot si redmit lisoremos
1 2 2 V	hanssaoau fi paa	and repar	กาสอาทธิอส	ostosqui sa bluone esautourte 11A
Contract of the	0. 1			
	LeuneM	Page Ref.		Page Ref. Manual

		Material		Spacing
(5)			(2)	2 TO
(5)		Structure	(5)	Structure
	77/\			
	A\N LeuneM	Page Ref.		Page Ref. Manual 2-4 4-2-1
	Stone	Material		Spacing 5% 135'
(2)	geR-giR	Structure	(B)	Structure Cross Drains
	Manual 2-12	Page Ref.		Page Ref. Manual 2-12
	Comment	Jod and		Cr C [cimaly 35d and
eminted a transport of the state of the stat	Lios	Material		Spacing N/A
(I) itch	Diversion D	Strudture	(A)	Structure Drainage Ditch
	NOTTADOI			DAOR SZEDDA
	(au	apa (DS)	1	
	Major	roll m	mot	
		all		
		(Sted)		and additions become a part of this pla
		68-61-	Z .ue	In sidt to trea a amond anoitible bus
corrections	LIA .CDS 50	ymous	PY 2/11	This plan has been reviewed by L
/a		OUT /TTO	X 2 3 1	
(daspa)		oil, Inc	, MON	Revegetation to be carried out by
cle Kanawha	DISTRICT Lit	SNOO TIOS		LANDOWNER Gail M. Davis
061	2-729-408	auoudatat	0.4555	Telephone 304-927-5490
9/797		Telephone		
gencer, W. Va.	RS , 907 .xa.o.	Address P	ΔW M	Address P.O. Box 709, Spencer,
uildpus	CENT JOE MCL	A CHIANDIA	DE	COMPANY NAME Key Oil, Inc.
	ATC.	TA NOTTERE	ON AND RECE	TTTOTTSNO
	NV	THE THUM	THE NAME THAT	

304-927-5490

ON ENORE

necessary for commence. ar erosne stranges nontth



AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		***************************************
of SPENCER VV Visionand MITCH JOINT VENTURE	party of the first part, hereinafter FRANTALE (SHIP party of the	called Lessor (whether one or
the covenants and agreements hereinafter co stituents of either in and under the land here and gas and their constituents and of storing g	ntained, does hereby grant unto the Lessee all cinafter described, together with the exclusive rights of any kind in any formation underlying the least to the control of t	of which is hereby acknowled of the oil and gas and all of the drill for, produce and m and, and also the right to enter
the above named products therefrom or theret-	by pipe lines as is necessary and conve	ement for said purposes and to
NORTH by lands of	WEST VIRGINITY, and desc	ribed as follows, to-wit: Bounde
SOUTH by lands of KENNETH	FAXTON AND PARKING FARM	
Containing ONE HUNDRED SEVENT	VEITURI	
	by deed dated Book No.	g the same land conveyed to l
2. It is agreed that this I	Book No	Page
thereafter as operations for oil or gas are bei any formation underlying the herein leased land. 3. The Lessee shall deliver to the credit of one-eighth (%) part of all oil produced and the fauth conference of all oil produced and for all gas and casing head gas produced and so rate of Fifty Dollars per year on each gas well while said royalty is considered.	ing conducted on the premises, or oil or gas is and is used for storage of gas as provided under the Lessor free of cost, in the pipe line to whice saved from the leased premises, and shall pay the CAS PRODUCED TIVE SHALL Fold from the premises, payable monthly; provided, while, through lack of market gas therefore.	years from this date and found in paying quantities the paragraph 7 hereof. h he may connect his wells, the Lessortheir proportionate at the paragraph of the the parag
pays thereafter a rental of FIVE DOWNERS FE	R HERE (500) for each (7)	ToBER , 1981, unless
any and all other rights conferred. The drilling a period of one year after its completion, and for a period of one year to resume the payment of payment of rentals the provisions hereof governot been interrupted.	g of a non-productive well shall be accepted by following the exhaustion or abandonment of all it of delay rental or commence operations for earning such payment and the effect thereof shall	tending that period as aforesay the Lessor in lieu of delay re
direct as he delicated and hereunder shall he	be paid or tendered to SAIL IN DAY	7.5
direct, or by check payable to his (or her) orde and no default shall be declared against the L conditions provided for herein unless the Lessec ceived written notice by registered mail from th 6. Lessor reserves 200,000 cubic feet of gas n	e shall refuse or neglect to pay or perform the Lessor of his intention to declare and the	ten days affer hav
gas well, and agrees to pay Lessee a fair domes his taking and use of gas shall be wholly at his nor shall Lessee be liable for any shortage or fa	tic rate for any gas used in excess thereof. Less own risk, the Lessee not to be held liable for an ulder in the supply of the best of the liable for an unique in the supply of the liable for an unique in the supply of the liable for an unique of the lia	his own appliances at any pro- for further covenants and agree
and rights and rights-of-way necessary to store as shall pay to the Lessor a rental at the rate of age payment is made; all provisions of this lease	nd-produce-such stored gas. As full payment per acre per-year, while the premise	the storage of gas and shall for such storage rights, the
provided, as the nereage covered by this lease by	which may be adopted for the proper developme accept, in lieu of the royalty hereinbefore recited	nt and conservation of the field.
10. No well may be drilled nearer than 200 feet	Lessor only in the proportion which his interest	to the whole and und
aced on said premises, including the right to drawing crops on said lands, and, when requested. 11. The interest or estate of either party hereto	at at any time to remove all or any part of the award remove casing. Lessee shall pay for day by Lessor, shall bury its pipe lines below plo	erations thereon, except water he machinery, fixtures or struc- mages caused by its operation w depth.
y assignee thereof shall make due payment of s binding on the Lessee until after notice to the ied copy thereof.	e insofar as it covers a part or parts of said la aid rental. No change of ownership in the land Lessee and it has been furnished with a writte	ts due from him or them, such nd upon which the said Lesse or in the rentals or royalties on transfer or assignment or
2. At any time, Lessee, its successors or assigns, er which all payments and liabilities hereunde se shall become absolutely null and void. This sthem, or to the heirs or assigns of any one of essed to the post office address of such person, County in which the land is located. 3. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend	them by delivery of a duly executed surrender or by recording a duly executed surrender the	than one Lessor, then to any thereof in person of the Recorder
y pay, discharge or redeem any taxes, mortgag ds, and in event it exercises such option, it shall if by applying any royalty or rentals accruing h . It is expressly agreed that if the Lessee shall ain in force and its terms continue so long as	es, or other liens existing a described and agr	mees that the Lessee at its op on or against the above description olders thereof and may reimburt ortgages or other liens.

B-12

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION FATUS INSPECTION REQUEST

STATUS INSPECTION REQUEST INSPECTOR S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Permit No.	087-3805	County	Roai	ne
Company	Key Oil, Inc.	Farm.	Gail M	Davis
Inspector	Homer Dougherty	Well No.	2	17-1
Date.	September 19, 1984	Issued.	8	-9-83
RULE	DESCRIPTION			IN COMPLIANCE YES NO
23.06	Notification Prior to starti	ng Work		
25.04	Prepared before Drilling to	prevent Waste		
25.03	High-Pressure Drilling			
16.01	Required Permits at Wellsite			
15.03	Adequate Fresh Water Casing			
15.02	Adequate Coal Casing			
15.01	Adequate Production Casing			me centrem
15.04	Adequate Cement Strength			TEGGGG C
23.02	Maintained Access Roads			FEB 1 8 1985.
25.01	Necessary Equipment to preven	ent Waste		OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES
23.03	Reclaimed Drilling Site			
23.04	Reclaimed Drilling Pits			
23.05	No Surface or Underground Po	llution		
7.03	Identification Markings			
COMMENTS:	Please issue final on o	ancellation if	locati	on is okay. Permit
ex	pired on 4-9-84 and company s	ays well was n	ot dril	led.
				1.4
I have in	nspected the above well and (Have/Have Not)	found i	t to be in compliance

I have inspected the above well and (Have/Have Not) found it to be in compliance with all of the rules and regulations of the Office of Oil and Gas-Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia.

SIGNED:

DATE:

09/15/2023



State of Mest Nirginia

BARTON B. LAY, JR. DIRECTOR

Bepariment of Mines Gil and Cas Division Charleston 25305

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

February 19. 1985

Key Oil Company P. O. Box 709 Spencer, WV 25276

In Re:	Permit No:	47-087-3805
	Farm:	Gail M. Davis
	Well No:	217-1
	District:	Curtis
	County:	Roane
	Issued:	8-9-83

Gentlemen:

- 1

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released XXXXX under your Blanket Bond. (PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED)

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Dept. Mines-Office of Oil & Gas

